LORI P. STONEY

OBJECTIVE

To become The Fire Chief of the Birmingham Fire & Rescue Service and provide the vision and
actions required to meet the emergency response needs of the community in a fiscally responsible
manner.

EDUCATION L B o
1980 — 1982 UAB Birmingham, Alabama
Certificate  EMT Paramedic
1983 - 1986 UAB Birmingham, Alabama
Pre-Med Studies
2004 -2009  Empire State College Albany, New York

BS Fire Service Administration

2011-2013  Columbia Southern University Orange Beach, Alabama
MBA — Public Administration

2011 - 2013 National Fire Academy Emmitsburg, Maryland
Executive Fire Officer Program

EMPLOYMENT

1990 — Present Homewood Fire & Rescue Service Homewood, Alabama
Firefighter/ Paramedic, Battalion Chief, EMS Director, Fire Training, Grant Writing &
Management, Personal Protective Equipment

Involved in all aspects of providing emergency service in an urban fire department setting. As a
Battalion Chief, I supervise work involved with firefighting, apparatus opetations, emergency
tescue, emergency medical services and fire training activities In addition to fire suppression
activities; played a transformational leadership role in training and implementation of the incident
command and management system eatly in my career.

Participated in Public Education and Public Relations activities that included multi-jurisdictional
coordination of Operation Rise and Conquer in support of our injuted warriors at HealthSouth
Lakeshore Rehabilitation Hospital.

Training Program Development that involved creation of a training plan to encotnpass all areas of
annual Fire & EMS, and related OSHA training. Coordinated multi-company dtills and
interdepartmental and interagency training involving Police, Fire, EMS, Brookwood Hospital,
and EMA participants.

Served as the coordinator of city-wide incident action planning committee to develop incident
action plans for various activities occutring within the jurisdiction.



Planning and budgeting for petsonal protective equipment, station supplies and station and
grounds maintenance. These activities have accompanying planning, specification, purchase
inventory, and distribution responsibilities. Handled all aspects of recent bid for Personal
Protective equipment from specification to bid award.

>

Coordinated multi-jurisdictional “Leadership Luncheon” with approximately 40 participants.

Setved as the Union President and built strong Labor/Management relations with the fire
administration and the Mayor.

Werites and manages grants for the Homewood Fire & Rescue Service. In 2012, we received

SAFER grant for the hiring of 5 new employees totaling $484,115 and an AFG grant for Vehicle
Exhaust Systems totaling $72,000, and $414,000 for SCBA’s, and a current SAFER grant of

$353,000 which allowed us to add three additional personnel to bring our staffing levels up to the
national standard.

REFERENCES

Scott McBrayer, Mayor
City of Homewood
2850 19™ Street South
Homewood, AL 35209

Reginald L. Davis, Captain/retired
License Community Association Manager
Condominium Association, Inc.

Clyde T. Crowder

Additional technical training & certifications available upon request.



Alabama Fire College

Fire Fighter !

Firefighter Il

Fire Instructor |

Fire Instructor Il

Fire Chief Executive Development Program
Fire Officer |

Fire Officer Il

Fire Officer I

Fire Officer IV

HazMat Incident Commander

Fire Inspector |

HazMat Awareness and Operations
Apparatus Qperator

RT: Structural Collapse | & II

RT: Rope

Incident Command Seminar Fire & Disaster Management
Incident Command Seminar a Chief Officer Professional Development Program

NIMS ICS 300 & 400 Train-the-Trainer

Fire Department Safety Officer: Health and Safety Officer
Fire Department Safety Officer: Incident Safety Officer

HazMat Refresher

National Fire Academy

Executive Analysis of Community Risk Reduction

Building Construction for Fire Resistive Forces: Noncombustible and Fire Resistive

Firefighter Safety and Survival

Apparatus Operator Refresher

Surface Water Awareness

Fire Chief Executive Development Program
First Responders as Negotiators

ISO-Public Protection Classifications

Personnel Board of Jefferson County Alabama
Creating a Respectful Workplace

Giving and Receiving Feedback

Coaching for Success

The Five Dysfunctions of a Team

LEDGE Program

MPACT Program

1991
2006
2006
2006
2016
2006
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
1991
1993
2010
2006
2012
2013
2006
2007
2007
2017

2013
1992
1991
2017
2017
2015
2013
2018

2013
2015
2014
2014
2012
2013



BREMSS

Protocol Update Train-the-Trainer
BTLS Instructor

Emergency Medical Dispatch Course

National Academy of Emergency Medical Dispatch of the United States of America
Certified Emergency Medical Dispatcher

FEMA/EMI/USFA
EMI Professional Development Series

1S-240:
IS-700:
IS-100:
IS-195:
1S-003:
IS-301:
1S-513:
IS-230:
IS-001:
IS-292:
1S-235:
1S-317:
1S-800:
1S-242:
1S-200:
1S-200:
1S-100:

Leadership & Influence

NIMS and Introduction

Introduction to the Incident Command System for Federal Workers
Basic Incident Command System

Radiological Emergency Management

Radiological Emergency Response

The Professional in Emergency Management

Principles of Emergency Management

Emergency Program Manager: An Orientation to the Position
Disaster Basics

Emergency Planning

Introduction to Community Emergency Response Team
National Response Plan, An Introduction

Effective Communication

ICS for Single Resources and Initial Action Incidents

ICS, Basic |-200 for Federal Disaster Workers

Introduction to the Incident Command System

ICS 300: Intermediate ICS for Expanding Incidents for Operational First Responders

ICS 400: Advanced ICS for Command and General Staff: Complex Incidents and MACS for

Operational First Responders (Train-the-Trainer)

IS-346:
IS-701:
IS-703:
1S-630:
Q-123:
1S-139:
IS-702:

Hazardous Materials for Medical Personnel
NIMS Multiagency Coordination System
NIMS Resource Management

Introduction to the Public Assistance Process
Applied Research a Self-Study

Exercise Design

NIMS Public Information Systems

Kentucky Department for Public Health/EMSC for Children
Chemical Terrorism Awareness

Introduction to Terrorism, Awareness Level Training
Pediatric Terrorism Awareness Level Training

Bioterrorism Awareness Level Training

Childhood Injury Prevention for Prehospital Care Providers

2008
1984
2006

2011

2011
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2006
2005
2006
2005
2006
2006

2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2011
2011
2008

2005
2005
2005
2005
2009



EMS1 Academy
Responders at Risk: Protecting First Responders from Opioid Exposure

American Heart Association
ACLS Provider

PALS

BLS Healthcare Provider

International Association of Arson Investigators
Magnetek: Daubert Challenge

Digital Photography and the Fire Investigator
Scientific Method for Fire and Explosion Investigation
Introduction to Fire Dynamics and Modeling

Ethics and the Fire Investigator

Fire Investigator Scene Safety

Analysis of The Station Nightclub Fire

Texas A&M/NERRTC/DHS/SLGCP

Enhanced Incident Management Unified Command Course
Public Works: WMD Basic Concepts

Enhanced Threat and Risk Assessment

EMS [: Basic Concepts for WMD Incidents

WMD Terrorism Awareness for Emergency Responders
WMD Incident Management/Unified Command

National Incident Management System Orientation

Florida Center for Public Health/University of South Florida
Understanding Compassion Fatigue

Joint Interagency Training Center West
Consequence Management-Terrorism Course

Tulane/ UAB South Central Center for Public Health Preparedness
Practice Based Scenarios for Recognition, Detection and Exposure
Assessment of Chemical Terrorist Agents

Biological Response Preparedness for Emergency Medical Services

UNLV/Bechtel Nevada

Radiological/Nuclear Awareness
Radiological/Nuclear Response Operations
Radiological/Nuclear Awareness Train-the-Trainer

SUNY School of Public Health
Terrorism, Preparedness, and Public Health: An Introduction

2017

2017
2017
2017

2005
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006

2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2005

2005

2005
2006

2003
2003
2003

2005



Society of Fire Protection Engineers
Human Behavior in Fire

Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health

Risk Communication

Emergency Response Planning

Law, Public Health, and Terrorism

Introduction to Weapons of Mass Destruction

Psychology of Terrorism

Strategies for Prevention of Bombing Injuries

Terrorism Case Studies: Baltimore City

Practical Aspects of Preparing for, and Responding to, Radiological Terrorism

North Carolina Center for Public Health Preparedness

Chemical Terrorism: Introduction of Classification/Chemical Weapons: Basic Concepts
Chemical Weapons: Protection Basics

Crisis Leadership: Leadership at the Speed of Light

Pharmacy Training: Introduction to Bioterrorist Agents

Risk Communication

Environmental Risk Assessment

Recognition and Management of Bioterrorist Agents: An Overview
Recognition and Management of Plague, Tularemia and Q Fever

Introduction to Assessment

Radiation Safety: Types of Radiation

Title VI-Cultural Competency

Radiation Safety: Units

Radiation Safety: Disaster Preparedness

Radiation Safety: Bioeffects, Protection and Standards of Radiation Detection
Forensic Epidemiology Part |, Il

Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)

WC0074 — Surviving Field Stress for First Responders (webcast)
WB3094 — Bioterrorism Agents: Plague

WDO0049 — Recognition of lliness Associated with Chemical Exposure

IAFC ACADEMY
Structural Firefighting Research

2005

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2004
2004

2018



