LORI P. STONEY

OBJECTIVE

To become The Fire Chief of the Birmingham Fire & Rescue Service and provide the vision and actions required to meet the emergency response needs of the community in a fiscally responsible manner.

EDUCATION

1980 - 1982 UAB

Certificate EMT Paramedic

1983 - 1986 UAB

Pre-Med Studies

2004 - 2009

Empire State College

BS Fire Service Administration

2011 - 2013

Columbia Southern University

MBA - Public Administration

2011 – 2013 National Fire Academy

Executive Fire Officer Program

Birmingham, Alabama

Birmingham, Alabama

Albany, New York

Orange Beach, Alabama

Emmitsburg, Maryland

EMPLOYMENT

1990 – Present Homewood Fire & Rescue Service Homewood, Alabama Firefighter/Paramedic, Battalion Chief, EMS Director, Fire Training, Grant Writing & Management, Personal Protective Equipment

Involved in all aspects of providing emergency service in an urban fire department setting. As a Battalion Chief, I supervise work involved with firefighting, apparatus operations, emergency rescue, emergency medical services and fire training activities In addition to fire suppression activities; played a transformational leadership role in training and implementation of the incident command and management system early in my career.

Participated in Public Education and Public Relations activities that included multi-jurisdictional coordination of Operation Rise and Conquer in support of our injured warriors at HealthSouth Lakeshore Rehabilitation Hospital.

Training Program Development that involved creation of a training plan to encompass all areas of annual Fire & EMS, and related OSHA training. Coordinated multi-company drills and interdepartmental and interagency training involving Police, Fire, EMS, Brookwood Hospital, and EMA participants.

Served as the coordinator of city-wide incident action planning committee to develop incident action plans for various activities occurring within the jurisdiction.

Planning and budgeting for personal protective equipment, station supplies and station and grounds maintenance. These activities have accompanying planning, specification, purchase, inventory, and distribution responsibilities. Handled all aspects of recent bid for Personal Protective equipment from specification to bid award.

Coordinated multi-jurisdictional "Leadership Luncheon" with approximately 40 participants.

Served as the Union President and built strong Labor/Management relations with the fire administration and the Mayor.

Writes and manages grants for the Homewood Fire & Rescue Service. In 2012, we received SAFER grant for the hiring of 5 new employees totaling \$484,115 and an AFG grant for Vehicle Exhaust Systems totaling \$72,000, and \$414,000 for SCBA's, and a current SAFER grant of \$353,000 which allowed us to add three additional personnel to bring our staffing levels up to the national standard.

REFERENCES

Scott McBrayer, Mayor City of Homewood 2850 19th Street South Homewood, AL 35209

Reginald L. Davis, Captain/retired License Community Association Manager Condominium Association, Inc.



Clyde T. Crowder

Additional technical training & certifications available upon request.

Alabama Fire College

Fire Fighter I	1991
Firefighter II	2006
Fire Instructor I	2006
Fire Instructor II	2006
Fire Chief Executive Development Program	2016
Fire Officer I	2006
Fire Officer II	2006
Fire Officer III	2006
Fire Officer IV	2006
HazMat Incident Commander	2008
Fire Inspector I	2008
HazMat Awareness and Operations	1991
Apparatus Operator	1993
RT: Structural Collapse I & II	2010
RT: Rope	2006
Incident Command Seminar Fire & Disaster Management	2012
Incident Command Seminar a Chief Officer Professional Development Program	2013
NIMS ICS 300 & 400 Train-the-Trainer	2006
Fire Department Safety Officer: Health and Safety Officer	2007
Fire Department Safety Officer: Incident Safety Officer	2007
HazMat Refresher	2017
National Fire Academy	
Executive Analysis of Community Risk Reduction	2013
Building Construction for Fire Resistive Forces: Noncombustible and Fire Resistive	1992
Firefighter Safety and Survival	1991
Apparatus Operator Refresher	2017
Surface Water Awareness	2017
Fire Chief Executive Development Program	2015
First Responders as Negotiators	2013
ISO-Public Protection Classifications	2018
Personnel Board of Jefferson County Alabama	
Creating a Respectful Workplace	2013
Giving and Receiving Feedback	2015
Coaching for Success	2014
The Five Dysfunctions of a Team	2014
LEDGE Program	2012
MPACT Program	2013

BREMSS

Protocol Update Train-the-Trainer BTLS Instructor	2008 1984
Emergency Medical Dispatch Course	2006
National Academy of Emergency Medical Dispatch of the United States of America	
Certified Emergency Medical Dispatcher	2011
FEMA/EMI/USFA	
EMI Professional Development Series	2011
IS-240: Leadership & Influence	2004
IS-700: NIMS and Introduction	2004
IS-100: Introduction to the Incident Command System for Federal Workers	2004
IS-195: Basic Incident Command System	2004
IS-003: Radiological Emergency Management	2004
IS-301: Radiological Emergency Response	2004
IS-513: The Professional in Emergency Management	2004
IS-230: Principles of Emergency Management	2004
IS-001: Emergency Program Manager: An Orientation to the Position	2004
IS-292: Disaster Basics	2004
IS-235: Emergency Planning	2005
IS-317: Introduction to Community Emergency Response Team	2004
IS-800: National Response Plan, An Introduction	2006
IS-242: Effective Communication	2005
IS-200: ICS for Single Resources and Initial Action Incidents	2006
IS-200: ICS, Basic I-200 for Federal Disaster Workers	2005
IS-100: Introduction to the Incident Command System	2006
ICS 300: Intermediate ICS for Expanding Incidents for Operational First Responders	2006
ICS 400: Advanced ICS for Command and General Staff: Complex Incidents and MACS for	
Operational First Responders (Train-the-Trainer)	2006
IS-346: Hazardous Materials for Medical Personnel	2008
IS-701: NIMS Multiagency Coordination System	2008
IS-703: NIMS Resource Management	2008
IS-630: Introduction to the Public Assistance Process	2008
Q-123: Applied Research a Self-Study	2011
IS-139: Exercise Design	2011
IS-702: NIMS Public Information Systems	2008
Kentucky Department for Public Health/EMSC for Children	
Chemical Terrorism Awareness	2005
Introduction to Terrorism, Awareness Level Training	2005
Pediatric Terrorism Awareness Level Training	2005
Bioterrorism Awareness Level Training	2005
Childhood Injury Prevention for Prehospital Care Providers	2009

EMS1 Academy	
Responders at Risk: Protecting First Responders from Opioid Exposure	2017
American Heart Association	
ACLS Provider	2017
PALS	2017
BLS Healthcare Provider	2017
International Association of Arson Investigators	
Magnetek: Daubert Challenge	2005
Digital Photography and the Fire Investigator	2005
Scientific Method for Fire and Explosion Investigation	2006
Introduction to Fire Dynamics and Modeling	2005
Ethics and the Fire Investigator	2005
Fire Investigator Scene Safety	2006
Analysis of The Station Nightclub Fire	2006
Texas A&M/NERRTC/DHS/SLGCP	
Enhanced Incident Management Unified Command Course	2006
Public Works: WMD Basic Concepts	2005
Enhanced Threat and Risk Assessment	2005
EMS I: Basic Concepts for WMD Incidents	2005
WMD Terrorism Awareness for Emergency Responders	2005
WMD Incident Management/Unified Command	2005
National Incident Management System Orientation	2005
Florida Center for Public Health/University of South Florida	
Understanding Compassion Fatigue	2005
	2003
Joint Interagency Training Center West	
Consequence Management-Terrorism Course	2005
Tulane/ UAB South Central Center for Public Health Preparedness	
Practice Based Scenarios for Recognition, Detection and Exposure	
Assessment of Chemical Terrorist Agents	2005
Biological Response Preparedness for Emergency Medical Services	2006
UNLV/Bechtel Nevada	
Radiological/Nuclear Awareness	2002
Radiological/Nuclear Response Operations	2003
Radiological/Nuclear Awareness Train-the-Trainer	2003
Madiological/Nucleal Awareness Train-the-Haller	2003
SUNY School of Public Health	
Terrorism, Preparedness, and Public Health: An Introduction	2005

Society of Fire Protection Engineers Human Behavior in Fire	2005
Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health	
Risk Communication	2005
Emergency Response Planning	2005
Law, Public Health, and Terrorism	2005
Introduction to Weapons of Mass Destruction	2005
Psychology of Terrorism	2005
Strategies for Prevention of Bombing Injuries	2005
Terrorism Case Studies: Baltimore City	2005
Practical Aspects of Preparing for, and Responding to, Radiological Terrorism	2006
North Carolina Center for Public Health Preparedness	
•	
Chemical Terrorism: Introduction of Classification/Chemical Weapons: Basic Concepts Chemical Weapons: Protection Basics	2005
Crisis Leadership: Leadership at the Speed of Light	2005
Pharmacy Training: Introduction to Bioterrorist Agents	2005
Risk Communication	2005
Environmental Risk Assessment	2005
Recognition and Management of Bioterrorist Agents: An Overview	2005 2005
Recognition and Management of Plague, Tularemia and Q Fever	2005
Introduction to Assessment	2005
Radiation Safety: Types of Radiation	2005
Title VI-Cultural Competency	2005
Radiation Safety: Units	2005
Radiation Safety: Disaster Preparedness	2005
Radiation Safety: Bioeffects, Protection and Standards of Radiation Detection	2005
Forensic Epidemiology Part I, II	2005
Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)	
WC0074 – Surviving Field Stress for First Responders (webcast)	2004
WB3094 – Bioterrorism Agents: Plague	2004
WD0049 – Recognition of Illness Associated with Chemical Exposure	
IAFC ACADEMY	
Structural Firefighting Research	2018